

Date: September 23, 2024

CORRIGENDUM No. 1: MODIFICATION IN PRE-BID MEETING DATE FOR THE E-TENDER FOR UPGRADATION OF CYBER SOC (REF.NO: GEM/2024/B/5393842).

Please refer to the E-Tender reference no. GEM/2024/B/5393842 for UPGRADATION OF CYBER soc for Export-Import Bank of India. The bidders are advised to consider the following amendments/Corrigendum before submission of their bids against this tender.

The details are as follows:

SrNo	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	<p>A pre-bid meeting will be held on September 24, 2024, 11:00 A.M. Address: Export-Import Bank Of India, Floor 21, Center One, World Trade Centre (WTC), Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400005</p> <p>The name, address, and telephone numbers of the nodal officer is:</p> <p>Mr. Madheshwaran G CISO, & DGM - Risk Management Group, Export-Import Bank of India, Centre One Building, Floor 21, World Trade Centre Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400005. +919619632750, madhes.g@eximbankindia.in</p> <p>Mr. Johnny Souriar Chief Manager - Risk Management Group, Export-Import Bank of India, Centre One Building, Floor 21, World Trade Centre Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400005.+919967812291, johny.souriar@eximbankindia.in</p> <p>All queries should be received on or before Sept 22, 2024, 05:00 P.M through email.</p>	<p>A pre-bid meeting will be held on September 25, 2024, 11:00 A.M Address: Export-Import Bank Of India, Floor 21, Center One, World Trade Centre (WTC), Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400005</p> <p>The name, address, and telephone numbers of the nodal officer is:</p> <p>Mr. Madheshwaran G CISO, & DGM-Risk Management Group, Export-Import Bank of India, Centre One Building, Floor 21, World Trade Centre Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400005. +919619632750, madhes.g@eximbankindia.in</p> <p>Mr. Johnny Souriar Chief Manager - Risk Management Group, Export-Import Bank of India, Centre One Building, Floor 21, World Trade Centre Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400005.+919967812291, johny.souriar@eximbankindia.in</p> <p>All queries should be received on or before Sept 24,2024,03:00 P.M through email.</p>

All other terms and conditions of the tender document will remain unchanged. The tender document is available on our website <https://www.eximbankindia.in/tenders-and-notices>

Sd/-
Madheshwaran G